To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy then 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Josof BAUER Hans-Hermann GMEINER Roland STARK Michael WILLACKER Herbert FULZ Thomas MEHR Inge STADDACHER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Form PTO-1595	, Attorney Docket No. 04P173
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy them 1. Name of Conveying Party(les): Josef BAUER Hans-Hermann GMEINER Roland STARK Michael WILLACKER Herbert FULZ Thomas MEHR Inge STAUDACHER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ves	CORRECTED RECORDA	O.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of Conveying Party(les): Josef BAUER Hans-Hermann GMEINER Roland STARK Michael WILLACKER Herbert FULZ Thomas MEHR Inge STAUDACHER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Josef BAUER Hans-Hermann GMEINER Roland STARK Michael WILLACKER Herbert FULZ Thomas MEHR Inge STAUDACHER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
November 25, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 11/302,153 Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicot Street Danvers, MA 01923 Telephone: 978-777-1900 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ON Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel, #35,041 Name of Person Signitics April 25, 2006	Josef BAUER Hans-Hermann GMEINER Roland STARK Michael WILLACKER Herbert FULZ Thomas MEHR Inge STAUDACHER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Name: PATENT-TREUHAND- GESELLSCHAFT FÜR ELEKTRISCHE GLÜHLAMPEN MBH Address: Heilabrunner St 1 Munchen 81543 GERMANY Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicot Street Danvers, MA 01923 Telephone: 978-777-1900 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE OSTAM SYLVANIA Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel, #35,041 April 25, 2006	☐ This document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Customer No 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicot Street Danvers, MA 01923 Telephone: 978-777-1900 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE OSTAM SYLVANIA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE OSTAM SYLVANIA April 25, 2006	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel, #35,041 Name of Responsibilities	Customer No 24,252 OSRAM SYLVANIA 100 Endicot Street Danvers, MA 01923	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Previously paid Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel, #35,041 Name of Benoep Significant	DO NOT USE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Six (6)	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel, #35,041 Name of Person Signing Signature	k Castel April 25, 2006 Date
Certificate of Transmission: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via telecopier to the Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2006.	Sertificate of Transmission: I hereby certify that this con	• •

PATENT

REEL: 017732 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Josef Bauer

residing at:

Am Hundsruck 12 85137 Walting GERMANY

Hans-Hermann Gmeiner

residing at:

Hinterangerstr. 24 85051 Ingoistadt GERMANY

Roland Stark

residing at:

Am Griesfeld 30 91809 Wellheim GERMANY

Michael Willacker

residing at:

An den Waldseen 10 16767 Germendorf GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH

Herbert Fülz

residing at:

Am Lohgraben 27d 85051 Ingolstadt GERMANY

Dr. Thomas Mehr

residing at:

Distelweg 8 91795 Dollnstein GERMANY

Inge Staudacher

residing at:

Heuweg 3 85131 Pollenfeld GERMANY

residing at:

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) PAR lamp arrangement

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2004P17376 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the

PATENT REEL: 017732 FRAME: 0327

IDNR: 2589 / V: 04-1.00 / B; Val

2

expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: LA.M.OT

Date: 22.M.05

Date: 22 11.05

Witnesses:

3

Date: 21.11.05	- A-
Witnesses: Lydia Lepschy) Witnesses: Holl Renate (type name) Stoll Renate	Thomas Mehr
Date:	Roland Stark
Witnesses: <u>FaterGreet Goog</u> (type name) (Rosenbauer)	
Witnesses:	
Date: 21.11.05	Inge Staudacher
Witnesses: 20 Sulful (D. ROSL WI (type name)	4A)
Witnesses: W. Jah (ω. s ε ιτε) (type name)	
Date: 25.44.05	L. V. D.
Witnesses: huh fler (Hess	Michael Willacker
(type name) Witnesses: K. Kinker (Kechler (type name)	

PATENT REEL: 017732 FRAME: 0329